503274852 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW YORK AIR BRAKE CORPORATION	05/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW YORK AIR BRAKE, LLC
Street Address:	748 STARBUCK AVENUE
City:	WATERTOWN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13652896
Application Number:	14039037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-218-8000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER Address Line 2: DAVID L. NOCILLY

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	777P1234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. NOCILLY
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Nocilly/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Entity_Name_Change#page1.tif source=Entity Name Change#page2.tif source=Entity_Name_Change#page3.tif source=Entity_Name_Change#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035476 FRAME: 0959**

503274852

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NEW YORK AIR BRAKE CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"NEW YORK AIR BRAKE CORPORATION" TO "NEW YORK AIR BRAKE LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012,

AT 9:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2248219 8100V

150091400

DATE: 01-23-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2064098

PATENT REEL: 035476 FRAME: 0960

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:11 AM 05/31/2012 FILED 09:11 AM 05/31/2012 SRV 120668731 - 2248219 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

.•
_ *
<u>-</u>
 '
-
he.

DE112 - 02/27/2007 CT System Optime

Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NEW YORK AIR BRAKE

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2012, AT 9:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2248219 8100V

150091400

DATE: 01-23-15

AUTHENTICATION: 2064098

PATENT REEL: 035476 FRAME: 0962

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:11 AM 05/31/2012 FILED 09:11 AM 05/31/2012 SRV 120668731 - 2248219 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NEW YORK AIR BRAKE LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is <u>NEW YORK AIR BRAKE</u> <u>LLC.</u>
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
 - 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on MAY 31, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of NEW YORK AIR BRAKE LLC this 30TH day of MAY, 2012.

SIGNED:	Chilliag		
ВҮ:	J. Paul Morgan	<u> </u>	
TITLE:	PRESIDENT		_

DED83 - 2/20/07 CT System Online

LALEGAE/CORPORATE ENTITIES/Emilites/New York Air Brake/NYAB LEC Conversion 2012/NYAB DE formation LLC.doc

PATENT REEL: 035476 FRAME: 0963